
* Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students for the PM runs or the student 
will be brought back to the elementary school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may be directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business 
Administrator at 464-4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone 
number where you can be reached.  Thank you. 

 

Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
  Washington Route #73 AM Run 

 
5:48 AM  #928 Valley Rd.  
5:49 AM  #1040 Valley Rd.   
5:51 AM    #1224 Valley Rd. 

  5:53 AM  #1278 Valley Rd. 
  5:53 AM    #1361 Valley Rd.  
  5:54 AM    #1578 Valley Rd. 

5:57 AM  #2050 Valley Rd. 
6:00 AM  Valley Rd. & Stoddard Point Rd . 
6:03 AM  #1600 Valley Rd.   
6:06 AM    #1243 Valley Rd.  
6:11 AM  #649 Valley Rd.  
6:14 AM    #28 Lempster Mountain Rd. 
6:16 AM    Washington Hts Rd. & Lempster 
                     Mt. Rd.  
6:17 AM    #786 Lempster Mt. Rd.  
6:17 AM  #828 Lempster Mt. Rd.  
6:19 AM  #926 Lempster Mt. Rd.  
6:20 AM    #980 Lempster Mt. Rd. T/A 
6:21 AM  #781 Lempster Mt. Rd.  
6:27 AM  #130 N. Main St. 
6:28 AM    #232 N. Main St. 
6:30 AM    Ames Brook Rd. & Rte. 31 
6:31 AM    #576 N. Main St. T/A   
6:36 AM    Valley Rd. & Rte. 31 
6:37 AM    #504 Rte. 31 
6:39 AM  Crane Farm   
6:41 AM  #1480 S. Main St. 
6:42 AM Dole School House Rd. 
6:44 AM    #1377 2nd NH Turnpike 

  6:46 AM  #1320 2nd NH Turnpike  
6:48 AM  #1285 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:50 AM  #1248 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:52 AM    #1208 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:54 AM  #902 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:55 AM  #882 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:57 AM    #759 2nd NH Turnpike 
7:09 AM    Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High 
School 
7:12 AM    Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle 
School 
 

We will monitor the capacity of bus 73 

 

Depending on the number of students this 
may alter the route and times.   

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
Washington Elementary School 

Route #73 AM Run 
  
7:37 AM    #1516 So. Main St.  
7:38 AM    #1480 So. Main St. 
7:40 AM    Crane Farm     
7:45 AM    #156 Beaver Brook Rd. 
7:46 AM    #93 Beaver Brook Rd. 
7:57 AM    #1224 Valley Rd. 
8:00 AM    #1750 Valley Rd. 
8:02 AM    #2050 Valley Rd. 
8:03 AM    #2154 Valley Rd.   
8:07 AM    Stoddard Point & Valley Rd.  T/A  
8:15 AM    #813 Valley Rd.     
8:23 AM    #989 Lempster Mt. Rd. T/A 
8:25 AM  #359 Lempster Mt. Rd.  

  8:27 AM    #130 N.  Main St. 
8:28 AM    #232 N. Main St. 
8:30 AM    Ames Brook Rd. & Rte. 31 

  8:31 AM    #576 N. Main St. T/A 
  8:36 AM    Arrive at WES 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



* Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students for the PM runs or the student 
will be brought back to the elementary school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may be directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business 
Administrator at 464-4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone 
number where you can be reached.  Thank you. 

 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
Washington Route # 73 PM 
 
2:19 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High 
School 
2:22 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle 
School 
2:33 PM   #504 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:35 PM   #759 2nd NH Turnpike  
2:37 PM   #882 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:38 PM   #902 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:39 PM   #1208 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:39 PM   #1248 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:41 PM   #1285 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:42 PM   #1320 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:43 PM   #1377 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:46 PM   Dole School House Rd. 
2:47 PM   #1480 S. Main St.  
2:49 PM   Crane Farm 
2:52 PM   #122 S. Main St. 
2:53 PM   #28 Lempster Mt. Rd. 
2:55 PM   Washington Hts Rd. & Lempster Mt. 

Rd.  
2:55 PM   #781 & #786 Lempster Mt. Rd. 
2:56 PM   #828 Lempster Mt. Rd. 
2:57 PM   #926 Lempster Mt. Rd. 
2:58 PM   #980 Lempster Mt. Rd. 
3:02 PM   #130 N. Main St. 
3:03 PM   #232 N. Main St. 
3:04 PM   #576 N. Main St. T/A 
3:05 PM   N. Main St. & Twin Mt. Rd.  
3:15 PM   Arrive at WES  
 

We will monitor the capacity of bus 73 

 

Depending on the number of students this        
may alter the route and times.   

 
 
 
 
            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Washington Elementary School 
Route #73 PM Run 
  
3:21 PM   #649 Valley Rd. 
3:22 PM   #737 Valley Rd. 
3:22 PM   #813 Valley Rd.    
3:23 PM   #928 Valley Rd. 
3:24 PM   #1040 Valley Rd.  
3:25 PM   #1234 Valley Rd. 
3:25 PM   #1178 Valley Rd. 
3:27 PM   #1361 Valley Rd. 
3:29 PM   #1600 Valley Rd. 
3:30 PM   #1750 Valley Rd. 
3:32 PM   #2050 Valley Rd. 
3:33 PM   Valley Rd. & Hemlock Circle  
3:35 PM   Stoddard Point Rd. & Valley Rd. 

  3:45 PM   #980Lempster Mt. Rd. 
3:55 PM   #130 N. Main St. 
3:56 PM   #232 N. Main St. 
3:58 PM   Washington General Store  
4:08 PM   #156 Beaver Brook Rd. 
4:09 PM   #93 Beaver Brook Rd. 
4:12 PM   #1158 S. Main St. 
4:14 PM   Crane Farm     
4:16 PM   #1480 South Main St. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



* Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students for the PM runs or the student 
will be brought back to the elementary school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may be directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business 
Administrator at 464-4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone 
number where you can be reached.  Thank you. 

 

Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School  
Washington Route #74 AM Run 

 
5:56 AM   Presidential Dr. & Stowell Dr.  
5:57 AM   Presidential Dr. & Ashuelot Dr. 
5:59 AM   Presidential Dr. & Lincoln Dr. 
6:00 AM   Presidential Dr. & Adams Dr. 
6:03 AM   #1035 Faxon Hill Rd. 
6:05 AM   #453 Faxon Hill Rd. 
6:09 AM   Half Moon Pond Rd. & Cross Rd. 
6:16 AM   #1180 Half Moon Pond Rd. 
6:18 AM   #1618 Half Moon Pond Rd. 
6:23 AM   #1045 Half Moon Pond Rd. 
6:26 AM   #151 Mill St. 
6:29 AM   #4786 E. Washington Rd. 
6:30 AM   Washington Dr & E. Washington Rd. 
6:31 AM   #3824 E. Washington Rd. 
6:34 AM   #3145 E. Washington Rd. 
6:35 AM   #3000 E. Washington Rd. 
6:36 AM   E. Washington Rd. & Lovell Mt. Rd. 
6:37 AM   #2700 E. Washington Rd. 
6:38 AM   E. Washington Rd. & Ayers Pond Rd. 
6:41 AM E. Washington Rd. & Bradford Springs 
Rd. 
6:45 AM   #980 E. Washington Rd.  
6:52 AM   #314 E. Washington Rd.  
6:54 AM   Gleason Falls Rd. & E. Washington 
Rd. 
7:05 AM   Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High 
School  
7:08 AM   Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle  
School 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Washington Elementary School 

  
Route #74 AM Run 

7:40 AM E. Washington Rd. & Bradford 
Springs Rd.    
7:42 AM E. Washington Rd. & Lovell Mt. Rd. 
7:47 AM #3824 E. Washington Rd. 
7:48 AM  #2291 E. Washington Rd.  
7:49 AM Washington Dr. & E. Washington Rd.                                     
7:58 AM #1132 Half Moon Pond Rd.                              
7:59 AM #1260 Half Moon Pond Rd.             
8:09 AM Cross Rd. & Half Moon Pond Rd. 
8:12 AM  Faxon Hill Rd. & Symonds Ln.              
8:13 AM # 71 Faxon Hill Rd. 
8:15 AM # 1035 Faxon Hill Rd. 
8:18 AM  Presidential Dr. & Stowell Dr.    

  8:21 AM Presidential Dr. & Ashuelot Dr.    
8:22 AM Presidental Dr. & Taft Dr.    
8:24 AM Presidential Dr. & Jackson Dr. 
8:25 AM Presidential Dr. & Adams Dr.                           
8:30 AM #393 Faxon Hill Rd.   
8:35 AM  Arrive at WES                                     

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



* Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students for the PM runs or the student 
will be brought back to the elementary school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may be directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business 
Administrator at 464-4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone 
number where you can be reached.  Thank you. 

 

 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Washington Route #74 PM Run 
 
2:19 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High 
School 
2:22 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle 
School 
2:29 PM  Gleason Falls Rd. & E. Washington 
Rd. 
2:31 PM  #314 E. Washington Rd.  
2:36 PM  #980 E. Washington Rd.  
2:38 PM  E. Washington Rd. & Grange Hall 
2:41 PM  E. Washington Rd. & Ayers Pond Rd. 
2:42 PM  #2700 E. Washington Rd. 
2:43 PM  E. Washington Rd. & Lovell Mt. Rd. 
2:45 PM   #3145 E. Washington Rd. 
2:47 PM   #3824 E. Washington Rd. 
2:48 PM   #4126 E. Washington Rd. 
2:50 PM  E. Washington Rd. & Washington Dr. 
2:52 PM   #4786 E. Washington Rd. 
2:55 PM  Mill St. & Half Moon Pond Rd. 
2:56 PM  #512 Half Moon Pond Rd. 
3:00 PM  #1180 Half Moon Pond Rd. 
3:05 PM  #1618 Half Moon Pond Rd. 
3:07 PM  #1045 Half Moon Pond Rd. 
3:10 PM  Half Moon Pond Rd. & Cross Rd. 
3:12 PM  #2 Faxon Hill Rd. 
3:15 PM  Arrive at WES  

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
Washington Elementary School 

  
  3:23 PM  Presidential Dr. & Stowell Dr.                   

3:25 PM  Presidential Dr. & Ashuelot Dr.   
3:26 PM  Presidential Dr. & Taft Dr. 
3:27 PM  Presidential Dr. & Jackson Dr. 
3:28 PM  Presidential Dr. & Adams Dr.                    
3:31 PM  #1035 Faxon Hill Rd. 
3:33 PM  #453 Faxon Hill Rd. 
3:35 PM  #393 Faxon Hill Rd.                                   
3:40 PM  #71 Faxon Hill Rd. 
3:42 PM  Cross Rd.. & Half Moon Pond Rd                
3:48 PM  #1180 Half Moon Pond Rd.                        
3:50 PM  #1262 Half Moon Pond Rd. 
4:10 PM  #3824 E. Washington Rd. 
4:12 PM  #3112 E. Washinton Rd.   
4:14 PM  E. Washington Rd. & Lovell Mt. Rd. 
4:15 PM  E. Washington Rd. & Grange Hall   
             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Route #74 PM Run 


